BOARD OF INVESTMENT OF SRI LANKA INVITATION FOR BIDS

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF SURVEILLANCE CCTV SYSTEM TO MIRIGAMA EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE CONTRACT NO: BOI/TS/MEPZ/2023/06/09.022

- 1. The Chairman Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Board of Investment of Sri Lanka invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified Bidders for supply, installation, commissioning and maintenance of surveillance CCTV system to Mirigama Export Processing Zone. The works consist of supply and installation of 12 numbers of CCTV cameras for Administrative Building, Main Gate Block A & B at Mirigama Export Processing Zone. The construction period is **60 Days**.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure.
- 3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet the following requirements. Qualification requirements to qualify for contract award include: Previous experience as a contractor for at least one work of installation and maintenance of 12 nos. CCTV camera systems successfully during the last five years. The conditions stipulated in the following Public Financial Circular shall be applied for the evaluation.
 - (i) 03/2020 dated 9th October 2020
 - (ii) 03/2020 (i) dated 11th January 2021
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Senior Deputy Director (MEPZ), Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Mirigama Export Processing Zone, Loluwagoda, Mirigama [Tel. No. 033 2274657, or fax. 033 2274656] and inspect the Bidding Documents at the given address from **0900** hrs to **1500** hrs during working days.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the Senior Deputy Director (MEPZ), Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Mirigama Export Processing Zone, Loluwagoda, Mirigama from 18.09.2023 Until 09.10.2023 between 0900 hrs to 1500 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs. 2,500.00+SSCL + VAT. The method of payment will be by cash.
- 6. Sealed bids shall be delivered to "Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, C/o Senior Deputy Director (Zone), Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Mirigama Export Processing Zone, Loluwagoda, Mirigama, on or before 11.10.2023. on 1400 hrs. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing of bids in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend.
- 7. A pre bid meeting will be held at **27.09.2023** on **1000 hrs** at the Zone office of BOI at the Mirigama Export Processing Zone at Loluwagoda, Mirigama.
- 8. Bids shall be valid up to **07.01.2024.**
- 9. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid security of **Rs.20,000.00**. Bid security shall be valid up to **04.02.2024.**

Chairman

BOARD OF INVESTMENT OF SRI LANKA